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MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE
MR60

MR60-PC
320

MR65
MR65-PC

750

MR70
MR70-PC

709

YDN-MWY M720W 162

GV60
GVK60

39

GV65
GVK65

58

GV70
GVK70

67

T2.65 319

TOTAL 2424

XDN-MRX
YDN-MRX

XDN-MRX
YDN-MRX

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

DATE

 KUBOTA Corporation

At the fuel filter bracket of the agricultural tractor may be damaged due to lack of strength.
Therefore, in the worst case, the fuel hose may be caught in the cooling fan and broken, so
that the fuel may be scattered in the bonnet and white smoke (a mist of light oil) may be
released from the engine room.

MODEL　YEAR
RECALLED

2015～2019

2015～2019

2015～2019

2015～2019

2015～2019

2017～2019

2015～2018

2015～2019


