VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

	Domestic Venicles		
CAMPAIGN No.	4490	DATE	24-Apr-19
MANUFACTURER	KUBOTA Corporation		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	At the fuel filter bracket of the agricultural tractor may be damaged due to lack of strength. Therefore, in the worst case, the fuel hose may be caught in the cooling fan and broken, so that the fuel may be scattered in the bonnet and white smoke (a mist of light oil) may be released from the engine room.		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
XDN-MRX YDN-MRX	MR60 MR60-PC	2015~2019	320
	MR65 MR65-PC	2015~2019	750
	MR70 MR70-PC	2015~2019	709
YDN-MWY	M720W	2017~2019	162
XDN-MRX YDN-MRX	GV60 GVK60	2015~2018	39
	GV65 GVK65	2015~2019	58
	GV70 GVK70	2015~2019	67
	T2.65	2015~2019	319
		TOTAL	2424